

HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR

Order Sheet

FA No. 483 of 2019

Ravindra Kumar Tiwari **Versus** Itwari Dheemar

12/03/2021	Shri Anurag Dayal, Advocate for the appellant. Shri Ganesh Ram Burman, Advocate for the respondent Nos.1 to 4. Shri Alok Bakshi, Additional Advocate General for the State. As prayed by learned counsel for the respondents, four weeks' time is allowed to file reply to <u>I.A. No.1</u>, an application under Order 39 Rule 1 & 2 of the Code of Civil Procedure, 1908. Accordingly, post the appeal for hearing on I.A. No.1 after four weeks. In the meanwhile, both the parties shall maintain status quo till the next date of hearing in all respects. SD/- SD/- (Prashant Kumar Mishra) (Rajani Dubey) Judge Judge
Amardeep	