

HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR

Order Sheet

FA No. 483 of 2019

Ravindra Kumar Tiwari **Versus** Itwari Dheemar

22/10/2021	Shri Anurag Dayal Shrivastava, Counsel for the appellant. Shri Ganesh Ram Burman, Counsel for the respondent Nos. 1 to 4. Shri Anshuman Shrivastava, P.L. for the State. Shri Ganesh Ram Burman prays for a short adjournment to file reply to I.A. No. 01/2019, application under Order 39 Rule 1 & 2 of the Code of Civil Procedure 1908. As prayed by learned counsel for the respondent, list this case immediately after three weeks for consideration on I.A. No. 01/2019. Interim relief, granted earlier to continue till the next date of hearing. Sd/- (P. Sam Koshy) Judge Sd/- (Rajani Dubey) Judge	
<i>Ruchi</i>		